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Mondays to Saturdays
                                Service Number   2A◆      2◆        2◆        2◆      2A◆      2◆

Clacton, Pier Avenue                            0625    0830    1055    1300    1525    1735
Clacton, Rail Station                             0627    0832    1057    1302    1527    1737
Clacton, Valley Road, The Range      0632    0837    1102    1307    1532    1742
Clacton, Shopping Village                  0639    0844    1109    1314    1539    1749
Clacton, Lt Clacton Morrisons             0641    0846    1111    1316    1541    1751
Little Clacton, Blacksmiths Arms          0645    0850    1115    1320    1545    1755
Weeley, The Street                                0651    0856    1121    1326    1551    1801
Tendring Heath, Hall Lane                    0658    0903    1128    1333    1558    1808
Little Bentley, Bricklayers Arms               —       0908    1133    1338       —       1813
Little Bromley, Post Office                       —       0918    1143    1348       —       1823
Lawford, Place                                        —       0921    1146    1351       —       1826
Manningtree Rail Station                        —       0925    1150    1355       —       1830
Manningtree, High School                     —       0930    1155    1400       —       1835
Mistley Church                                         —       0933    1158    1403       —       1838
Horsley Cross, Cross Inn                        0702       —         —         —       1602       —
Mistley Heath                                         0710       —         —         —       1610       —
Mistley, Rigby Avenue                          0713    0935    1200    1405    1613    1840

Code:  ◆ - This journey is sponsored by Essex County Council 

No service on Sundays or Bank Holidays

Clacton | Clacton Shopping Village | Weeley | Tendring | Manningtree | Mistley2/2A
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Mondays to Saturdays
                                Service Number    2◆        2◆      2A◆      2◆        2◆        2◆

Mistley, Rigby Avenue                          0715    0940    1202    1410    1615    1845
Mistley Heath                                           —         —       1205       —         —         —
Horsley Cross, Cross Inn                           —         —       1213       —         —         —
Mistley, Church                                      0718    0943       —       1413    1618    1848
Manningtree, High School                   0721    0946       —       1416    1621    1851
Manningtree Rail Station                      0726    0951       —       1421    1626    1856
Lawford, Place                                      0730    0955       —       1425    1630    1900
Little Bromley, Post Office                     0734    0959       —       1429    1634    1904
Little Bentley, Bricklayers Arms             0744    1009       —       1439    1644    1914
Tendring Heath , Hall Lane                   0748    1013    1218    1443    1648    1918
Weeley, The Street                                0755    1020    1225    1450    1655    1925
Little Clacton, Blacksmiths Arms          0801    1026    1231    1456    1701    1931
Clacton, Lt Clacton Morrisons             0804    1029    1234    1459    1704    1934
Clacton, Shopping Village                  0807    1032    1237    1502    1707    1937
Clacton, Valley Road, The Range      0814    1039    1244    1507    1714    1944
Clacton, Rail Station                             0818    1043    1248    1511    1718    1948
Clacton, Pier Avenue                            0820    1045    1250    1515    1720    1950

Code:  ◆ - This journey is sponsored by Essex County Council

No service on Sundays or Bank Holidays

Mistley | Manningtree | Tendring | Weeley | Clacton Shopping Village | Clacton2/2A

3



Mondays to Fridays (except Public Holidays)
                                                Codes    Sch      Sch     NSch                                                         
                                Service Number     92        92        92        92        92        92        92        92

Ipswich, Old Cattle Market Stand J    0803       —       0825    1025    1225    1425    1635    1740
Ipswich, Rail station, Burrell Road [R4]    —         —       0829    1029    1229    1429    1639    1744
Ipswich, Bourne Bridge                         0815       —       0835    1035    1235    1435    1645    1750
Freston, The Boot PH                             0819       —       0840    1040    1240    1440    1650    1755
Holbrook, Compassess PH                    0823       —       0846    1046    1246    1446    1656    1801
Holbrook, Royal Hospital School         0826       —       0849    1049    1249    1449    1659    1804
Stutton, Kings Head PH                         0830       —       0853    1053    1253    1453    1703    1808
Brantham, Bull PH                                  0836       —       0859    1059    1259    1459    1709    1814
East Bergholt High School                       —       0858       —         —         —         —         —         —
Brantham, Brooklands School              0841    0904    0904    1104    1304    1504    1714    1819
Cattawade, Slip Road                          0846    0907    0907    1107    1307    1507    1717    1822
East Bergholt High School                    0853       —         —         —         —         —         —         —
Manningtree, Long Road B1352            —       0911    0911    1111    1311    1511    1721    1826
Manningtree, Bendalls Court                 —       0915    0915    1115    1315    1515    1725    1830

Codes: Sch - Schooldays only    NSch - Non Schooldays only

Ipswich | Holbrook | Stutton | Brantham | Manningtree/East Bergholt92
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Saturdays
                                Service Number     92        92        92        92        92        92

Ipswich, Old Cattle Market Stand J    0825    1025    1225    1425    1635    1740
Ipswich, Rail station, Burrell Road [R4] 0829    1029    1229    1429    1639    1744
Ipswich, Bourne Bridge                         0835    1035    1235    1435    1645    1750
Freston, The Boot PH                             0840    1040    1240    1440    1650    1755
Holbrook, Compassess PH                    0847    1047    1247    1447    1657    1802
Holbrook, Royal Hospital School         0849    1049    1249    1449    1659    1804
Stutton, Kings Head PH                         0853    1053    1253    1453    1703    1808
Brantham, Bull PH                                  0859    1059    1259    1459    1709    1814
Brantham, Brooklands School              0904    1104    1304    1504    1714    1819
Cattawade, Slip Road                          0907    1107    1307    1507    1717    1822
Manningtree, Long Road B1352          0911    1111    1311    1511    1721    1826
Manningtree, Bendalls Court               0915    1115    1315    1515    1725    1830                                 

No service on Sundays or Bank Holidays

Ipswich | Holbrook | Stutton | Brantham | Manningtree92
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Mondays to Fridays (except Public Holidays)
                                                Codes                                                   NSch     Sch                     
                                Service Number     92        92        92        92        92        92        92        92

Manningtree, Bendalls Court               0709    0920    1120    1320    1520    1520    1730    1830
Manningtree, Rail Station A137 rdbt   0711    0922    1122    1322    1522    1522    1732    1832
East Bergholt High School                       —         —         —         —         —       1545       —         —
Cattawade, Slip Road                          0715    0931    1131    1331    1531    1549    1741    1836
Brantham, Brooklands School              0718    0934    1134    1334    1534    1552    1744    1839
Brantham, Bull PH                                  0723    0939    1139    1339    1539    1557    1749    1844
Stutton, Kings Head PH                         0728    0944    1144    1344    1544    1602    1754    1849
Holbrook, Royal Hospital School         0731    0947    1147    1347    1547    1605    1757    1852
Holbrook, Compassess PH                    0734    0950    1150    1350    1550    1608    1800    1855
Freston, The Boot PH                             0740    0956    1156    1356    1556    1614    1806    1901
Ipswich, Bourne Bridge                         0744    1000    1200    1400    1600    1618    1810    1905
Ipswich, Rail station, Forecourt [R1]    0754    1006    1206    1406    1606    1624    1816    1911
Ipswich, Old Cattle Market Stand J     0800    1012    1212    1412    1612    1630    1822    1915

Code: Sch - Schooldays only    NSch - Non Schooldays only

Manningtree/East Bergholt | Brantham | Stutton | Holbrook | Ipswich92
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Saturdays
                                Service Number     92        92        92        92        92        92        92

Manningtree, Bendalls Court               0735    0920    1120    1320    1520    1730    1830
Manningtree, Rail Station A137 rdbt   0737    0922    1122    1322    1522    1732    1832
Cattawade, Slip Road                          0741    0931    1131    1331    1531    1741    1836
Brantham, Brooklands School              0744    0934    1134    1334    1534    1744    1839
Brantham, Bull PH                                  0749    0939    1139    1339    1539    1749    1844
Stutton, Kings Head PH                         0754    0944    1144    1344    1544    1754    1849
Holbrook, Royal Hospital School         0757    0947    1147    1347    1547    1757    1852
Holbrook, Compassess PH                    0800    0950    1150    1350    1550    1800    1855
Freston, The Boot PH                             0806    0956    1156    1356    1556    1806    1901
Ipswich, Bourne Bridge                         0810    1000    1200    1400    1600    1810    1905
Ipswich, Rail station, Forecourt [R1]    0816    1006    1206    1406    1606    1816    1911
Ipswich, Old Cattle Market Stand J     0822    1012    1212    1412    1612    1822    1915        

No service on Sundays or Bank Holidays

Manningtree | Brantham | Stutton | Holbrook | Ipswich92
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Mondays to Fridays (except Public Holidays)
                                            Service Number    X93       93       93A       93        93        93        93        93        93

Ipswich, Old Cattle Market Bus Station [J]        —       0635    0810    0950    1150    1350    1500    1645    1800
Ipswich, Railway Station, Ranelagh Rd [R2]   0545    0638    0815    0954    1154    1354    1504    1649    1804
Chantry Park, London Road                            0549    0643    0822    1001    1201    1401    1511    1656    1811
Washbrook, Brook Inn PH                                    —       0648    0828    1006    1206    1406    1516    1701    1816
Copdock, London Road, Opp Folly Lane        —       0652    0832    1010    1210    1410    1520    1704    1820
Capel St Mary, London Rd, Opp White Horse   0600    0656    0836    1013    1213    1413    1523    1707    1823
Capel St Mary, The Street, Opp Post Box          —       0658    0840    1015    1215    1415    1525    1709    1825
East Bergholt, Four Sisters Junction Lay-by       —       0706    0848    1023    1223    1423    1533    1717    1833
East Bergholt, Gaston St, Lambe School           —       0709       —       1026    1226    1426    1536    1720    1836
East Bergholt, Kings Head PH                             —       0712       —       1029    1229    1429    1539    1723    1839
East Bergholt, Heath Road, School                    —       0716    0853    1033    1233    1433    1549    1727    1843
East Bergholt Four Sisters, A12 Southbound    0606    0718    0855    1035    1235    1435    1551    1729    1845
Stratford St Mary, High Street, Opp Anchor   0610    0723    0900    1040    1240    1440    1556    1734    1850
Birchwood Corner                                             0613    0728    0905    1045    1245    1445    1602    1739    1855
Ardleigh, Balkerne Gate                                   0615    0732    0908    1048    1248    1448    1605    1743    1858
Colchester, Highwoods Approach, Rovers Tye PH  0619    0736    0912    1052    1252    1452    1609    1747    1902
Colchester, Turner Rd, Kingswood Rd             0625    0741    0918    1058    1258    1458    1615    1753    1908
Colchester, Railway Station Lay-by [F]           0630    0746    0923    1103    1303    1503    1620    1758    1913
Colchester High Street [Fb]                              0635    0750    0928    1108    1308    1508    1625    1803    1918
Colchester, Osborne Street, Bus Stop [AA]     0638    0753    0931    1111    1311    1511    1628    1806    1921

Ipswich | Copdock | Capel St. Mary | East Bergholt | Stratford St. Mary | Colchester
Also includes journeys on services 93A and X9393
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Saturdays
                                            Service Number     93        93        93        93        93        93        93        93

Ipswich, Old Cattle Market Bus Station [J]      0650    0810    0950    1150    1350    1500    1645    1800
Ipswich, Railway Station, Ranelagh Rd [R2]   0654    0814    0954    1154    1354    1504    1649    1804
Chantry Park, London Road                            0701    0821    1001    1201    1401    1511    1656    1811
Washbrook, Brook Inn PH                                  0706    0826    1006    1206    1406    1516    1701    1816
Copdock, london Road, Opp Folly Lane       0710    0830    1010    1210    1410    1520    1705    1820
Capel St Mary, London Rd, Opp White Horse   0713    0833    1013    1213    1413    1523    1708    1823
Capel St Mary, The Street, Opp Post Box       0715    0835    1015    1215    1415    1525    1710    1825
East Bergholt, Four Sisters Junction Lay-by     0723    0843    1023    1223    1423    1533    1718    1833
East Bergholt, Gaston St, Lambe School        0726    0846    1026    1226    1426    1536    1721    1836
East Bergholt, Kings Head PH                           0729    0849    1029    1229    1429    1539    1724    1839
East Bergholt, Heath Road, School                 0733    0853    1033    1233    1433    1543    1728    1843
East Bergholt Four Sisters, A12 Southbound    0735    0855    1035    1235    1435    1545    1730    1845
Stratford St Mary, High Street, Opp Anchor   0740    0900    1040    1240    1440    1550    1735    1850
Birchwood Corner                                             0745    0905    1045    1245    1445    1555    1740    1855
Ardleigh, Balkerne Gate                                   0748    0908    1048    1248    1448    1558    1743    1858
Colchester, Highwoods Approach, Rovers Tye PH  0752    0912    1052    1252    1452    1602    1747    1902
Colchester, Turner Rd, Kingswood Rd             0758    0918    1058    1258    1458    1608    1753    1908
Colchester, Railway Station Lay-by [F]           0803    0923    1103    1303    1503    1613    1758    1913
Colchester High Street [Fb]                              0808    0928    1108    1308    1508    1618    1803    1918
Colchester, Osborne Street, Bus Stop [AA]     0811    0931    1111    1311    1511    1621    1806    1921

No service on Sundays or Bank Holidays

Ipswich | Copdock | Capel St. Mary | East Bergholt | Stratford St. Mary | Colchester93

9



River Stour

Ardleigh
Reservoir

River Orwell

Alton
Water

Ipswich

Shotley Gate

Hadleigh

Raydon

Holton St. Mary

Copdock

Washbrook

Belstead

Mistley

Mistley
Heath

Wherstead

Freston

Tattingstone

Brantham

Bentley

Capel
St. Mary

East
Bergholt

Stratford
St. Mary

Langham

Ardleigh

Dedham
Flatford

Mill

Little Bromley

Little
Bentley

Tendring

Tendring
Heath

Horsley
Cross

Cattawade

Manningtree

Lawford

Holbrook

Woolverstone

Chelmondiston

Harkstead

Lower
Holbrook

Stutton

Ewarton

Shotley Gate

Shotley

Ipswich

Colchester

Brook Inn P.H.

Best Western
Ipswich Hotel

East Bergholt
High School

Bull P.H.

Compasses
P.H.

Suffolk
ONE

Old Cattle Market
Bus Station

Bus Station

Bricklayers Arms P.H.

Suffolk
Food HallJimmy’s

Farm

Royal
Hospital
School

Holbrook
Academy

Bristol Arms
P.H.

Colchester
General
Hospital

Ipswich

Manningtree

Colchester Town

Colchester
North

69593

93

93

93

94
695

94

93

93
94
695 93

93

94

94

94

92

97

97

97

97

98

92

98

98

98

92

92

2

2

2

2A

2

2

2A

2A

92

93

92

2
2A

93

695

97 98

to Clacton-on-Sea

2.2A

92

93

94

97

98

695

About every 2 hours

About every 2 hours

About every 2 hours

East Bergholt High School days only

About every 90 minutes

One return trip per day

East Bergholt High School days only

Monday - Saturday daytime 
Please note frequencies are included as
a guide and may vary

Main routes

Contains Ordnance Survey data
© Crown Copyright 2021

Digital Cartography by Pindar Creative
www.pindarcreative.co.uk

September 2021



Mondays to Fridays (except Public Holidays)

                                                            Codes                Sch     NSch                                                                                 
                                            Service Number     93        93        93        93        93        93       93A       93        93       X93

Colchester, Osborne Street, Bus Stop [Aa]     0640    0755    0812    0935    1115    1315    1515    1635    1810    1925
Colchester, Head Street [Ec]                           0643    0758    0815    0938    1118    1318    1518    1638    1813    1928
Colchester, Railway Station Lay-by [Ea]         0647    0802    0819    0942    1122    1322    1522    1642    1817    1932
Colchester, General Hospital Turner Road     0651    0807    0824    0947    1127    1327    1527    1647    1822    1936
Colchester, Highwoods Approach, Rovers Tye PH  0657    0813    0830    0953    1133    1333    1533    1653    1828    1941
Colchester, Ipswich Road, Balkerne Gate     0700    0819    0834    0957    1137    1337    1537    1657    1832    1944
Langham, Oak                                                  0703    0824    0837    1000    1140    1340    1540    1700    1835    1946
Stratford St Mary, High Street, Anchor PH       0709    0830    0843    1006    1146    1346    1546    1706    1841    1952
East Bergholt, Four Sisters A12 Northbond      0712    0835    0848    1011    1151    1351    1551    1711    1846    1957
East Bergholt, Heath Road, School                 0715    0845    0851    1014    1154    1354    1559    1714    1849       —
East Bergholt, Kings Head PH                           0719    0849    0855    1018    1158    1358       —       1718    1853       —
East Bergholt, Gaston St, Lambe School        0722    0852    0858    1021    1201    1401       —       1721    1856       —
East Bergholt, Four Sisters B1070 Westbound  0725    0855    0901    1024    1204    1404    1602    1724    1859       —
Capel St Mary, London Rd, White Horse PH   0731    0901    0907    1030    1210    1410    1608    1730    1905    2001
Capel St Mary, The Street, Post Box                 0733    0903    0909    1032    1212    1412    1610    1732    1907       —
Copdock, Folly Lane                                         0736    0906    0912    1035    1215    1415    1613    1735    1910       —
Washbrook, Brook Inn PH                                  0741    0911    0917    1040    1220    1420    1618    1740    1915       —
Suffolk One                                                           —       0920       —         —         —         —         —         —         —         —
Chantry Park, London Road                            0754    0925    0922    1045    1225    1425    1623    1745    1920    2008
Ipswich, Railway Station, Ranelagh Road [R3]  0802    0932    0928    1051    1231    1431    1631    1751    1926    2011
Ipswich, Old Cattle Market Bus Station [J]      0806    0936    0932    1055    1235    1435    1637    1756    1930       —

Colchester | Stratford St. Mary | East Bergholt | Capel St. Mary | Copdock | Ipswich
Also includes journeys on service 93A and X9393
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Codes:  Sch - Schooldays only    
NSch - Non Schooldays only



Colchester | Stratford St. Mary | East Bergholt | Capel St. Mary | Copdock | Ipswich93
Saturdays
                                            Service Number     93        93        93        93        93        93        93        93       X93

Colchester, Osborne Street, Bus Stop [Aa]      —       0812    0935    1115    1315    1515    1635    1810    1925
Colchester, Head Street [Ec]                             —       0815    0938    1118    1318    1518    1638    1813    1928
Colchester, Railway Station Lay-by                   —       0819    0942    1122    1322    1522    1642    1817    1932
Colchester, General Hospital Turner Road       —       0824    0947    1127    1327    1527    1647    1822    1936
Colchester, Highwoods Approach, Rovers Tye PH    —       0830    0953    1133    1333    1533    1653    1828    1941
Colchester, Ipswich Road, Balkerne Gate       —       0834    0957    1137    1337    1537    1657    1832    1944
Langham, Oak                                                     —       0837    1000    1140    1340    1540    1700    1835    1946
Stratford St Mary, High Street, Anchor PH         —       0843    1006    1146    1346    1546    1706    1841    1952
East Bergholt, Four Sisters A12 Northbond      0725    0848    1011    1151    1351    1551    1711    1846    1957
East Bergholt, Heath Road, School                 0728    0851    1014    1154    1354    1554    1714    1849       —
East Bergholt, Kings Head PH                           0732    0855    1018    1158    1358    1558    1718    1853       —
East Bergholt, Gaston St, Lambe School        0735    0858    1021    1201    1401    1601    1721    1856       —
East Bergholt, Four Sisters B1070 Westbound  0738    0901    1024    1204    1404    1604    1724    1859       —
Capel St Mary, London Rd, White Horse PH   0744    0907    1030    1210    1410    1610    1730    1905    2001
Capel St Mary, The Street, Post Box                 0746    0909    1032    1212    1412    1612    1732    1907       —
Copdock, Folly Lane                                         0749    0912    1035    1215    1415    1615    1735    1910       —
Washbrook, Brook Inn PH                                  0754    0917    1040    1220    1420    1620    1740    1915       —
Chantry Park, London Road                            0759    0922    1045    1225    1425    1625    1745    1920    2008
Ipswich, Railway Station, Ranelagh Rd [R3]   0805    0928    1051    1231    1431    1631    1751    1926    2011
Ipswich, Old Cattle Market Bus Station [J]      0809    0932    1055    1235    1435    1635    1755    1930       —

No service on Sundays or Bank Holidays
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Ipswich | Tattingstone | Bentley | Capel St. Mary | East Bergholt94
Schooldays only
                                            Service Number     94                                                                      Service Number          94

Ipswich, Old Cattle Market Bus Station           1445                     East Bergholt High School                                        0910
Railway Station, Burrell Road [R4]                    1449                     East Bergholt, Four Sisters B1070 Westbound         0913
Bourne Bridge                                                    1455                     Capel St Mary, London Road, White Horse          0920
Wherstead, The Street                                       1457                     Capel St Mary, The Street, Post Box                       0922
Tattingstone, opp White Horse PH                   1501                     Bentley, Station Road Memorial                             0927
Tattingstone, Wheatsheaf PH                           1505                     Tattingstone, opp Wheatsheaf PH                         0932
Bentley, Station Road opp Memorial              1509                     Tattingstone, White Horse PH                                  0936
Capel St Mary,  opp White Horse PH              1513                     Wherstead, opp The Street                                     0941
Capel St Mary, The Street, opp Post Box        1515                     Bourne Bridge                                                           0944
East Bergholt, Four Sisters Slip Rd Lay-by         1523                     Ipswich Railway Station, Forecourt [R1]                 0951
East Bergholt High School                                 1528                     Ipswich, Old Cattle Market Bus Station                  0956

No service on any other days
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Mondays to Fridays (except Public Holidays)
                                                             Codes                                                                           NSch     Sch      Sch      Sch     NSch        
                                             Service Number    97        97        97        97        97        97        97        98       997       97        97        97
Suffolk One                                                           —         —         —         —         —         —         —         —       1550    1555       —         —
Ipswich Rail station Ranelagh Rd [R3]               —         —         —         —         —         —         —         —       1600    1608       —         —
Ipswich, Old Cattle Market Bus Station [J]     0645    0715    0915    1045    1215    1345    1515    1505    1605    1615    1615    1745
Ipswich Railway Station, Burrell Road [R4]      0649    0719    0919    1049    1219    1349    1519    1509       —       1619    1619    1749
Bourne Bridge                                                    0654    0724    0924    1054    1224    1354    1524    1514       —       1624    1624    1754
Freston, The Boot PH                                          0659    0729    0929    1059    1229    1359    1529    1519       —       1629    1629    1759
Holbrook Academy                                             —         —         —         —         —         —         —       1530       —         —         —         —
Compasses PH                                                     —         —         —         —         —         —         —       1533       —         —         —         —
Woolverstone Hall Gates                                  0702    0732    0932    1102    1232    1402    1532       —         —       1632    1632    1802
Alton Green                                                          —         —         —         —         —         —         —       1534       —         —         —         —
Harkstead, Bakers Arms PH                                 —         —         —         —         —         —         —       1537       —         —         —         —
Erwarton, Church                                                 —         —         —         —         —         —         —       1545       —         —         —         —
Chelmondiston, Red Lion PH                            0707    0737    0937    1107    1237    1407    1537       —         —       1637    1637    1807
Shotley Rose PH                                                 0714    0744    0945    1115    1245    1415    1545    1551       —       1645    1645    1815
Shotley Gate Bristol Arms PH                           0718    0748    0951    1121    1251    1421    1551    1557       —       1651    1651    1821

Codes: Sch - Schooldays only    NSch - Non Schooldays only

Ipswich | Freston | Woolverstone | Chelmondiston | Shotley
Also includes journeys on service 997
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Saturdays
                                             Service Number    97        97        97        97        97        97        97
Ipswich, Old Cattle Market Bus Station [J]     0715    0915    1045    1215    1345    1515    1745
Ipswich Railway Station, Burrell Road             0719    0919    1049    1219    1349    1519    1749
Bourne Bridge                                                    0724    0924    1054    1224    1354    1524    1754
Freston, The Boot PH                                          0729    0929    1059    1229    1359    1529    1759
Woolverstone Hall Gates                                  0732    0932    1102    1232    1402    1532    1802
Chelmondiston, Red Lion PH                            0737    0937    1107    1237    1407    1537    1807
Shotley Rose PH                                                 0744    0945    1115    1245    1415    1545    1815
Shotley Gate Bristol Arms PH                           0748    0951    1121    1251    1421    1551    1821

No service on Sundays or Bank Holidays

Ipswich | Freston | Woolverstone | Chelmondiston | Shotley97
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Shotley | Chelmondiston | Woolverstone | Freston | Ipswich
Also includes journeys on service 997

Mondays to Fridays (except Public Holidays)
                                                             Codes               Sch     NSch     Sch      Sch      Sch      Sch                                                                                   
                                             Service Number    97        98        97       997      997       97       997       97        97        97        97        97        97        97
Shotley Gate Bristol Arms PH                            0725    0750    0755       —         —       0823       —       0955    1125    1255    1425    1600    1655    1825
Shotley Rose PH                                                 0731    0756    0759       —         —       0829       —       0959    1129    1259    1429    1604    1659    1829
Chelmondiston, Red Lion PH                            0738       —       0805       —         —       0836       —       1005    1135    1305    1435    1610    1705    1835
Erwarton, Church                                                 —       0800       —         —         —         —         —         —         —         —         —         —         —         —
Harkstead, Bakers Arms                                      —       0808       —         —         —         —         —         —         —         —         —         —         —         —
Woolverstone Hall Gates                                  0741       —       0808       —         —       0840       —       1008    1138    1308    1438    1613    1708    1838
Alton Green                                                          —       0810       —         —         —         —         —         —         —         —         —         —         —         —
Compasses PH                                                     —       0813       —         —         —         —         —         —         —         —         —         —         —         —
Freston, The Boot PH                                          0744    0822    0811       —         —       0843       —       1011    1141    1311    1441    1616    1711    1841
Bourne Bridge                                                    0750    0827    0816       —         —       0848       —       1016    1146    1316    1446    1621    1717    1846
Ipswich Station Forecourt [R1]                         0800    0837    0826       —         —       0858       —       1022    1152    1322    1452    1627    1727    1852
Ipswich, Old Cattle Market Bus Station [J]      0810    0846    0836       —         —       0904       —       1028    1158    1328    1458    1633    1737    1858
Ipswich, Old Cattle Market Bus Station [H]       —         —         —       0840    0855       —       0910       —         —         —         —         —         —         —
Rail Station, Ranelagh Rd [R2]                           —         —         —       0845    0900    0910    0915       —         —         —         —         —         —         —
Suffolk One                                                           —         —         —       0855    0910    0920    0925       —         —         —         —         —         —         —

Codes:  Sch - Schooldays only    NSch - Non Schooldays only
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Saturdays
                                             Service Number    97        97        97        97        97        97        97
Shotley Gate Bristol Arms PH                            0755    0955    1125    1255    1425    1600    1825
Shotley Rose PH                                                 0759    0959    1129    1259    1429    1604    1829
Chelmondiston, Red Lion PH                            0805    1005    1135    1305    1435    1610    1835
Woolverstone Hall Gates                                  0808    1008    1138    1308    1438    1613    1838
Freston, The Boot PH                                          0811    1011    1141    1311    1441    1616    1841
Bourne Bridge                                                    0816    1016    1146    1316    1446    1621    1846
Ipswich Station Forecourt [R1]                         0822    1022    1152    1322    1452    1627    1852
Ipswich, Old Cattle Market Bus Station [J]      0828    1028    1158    1328    1458    1633    1858

No service on Sundays or Bank Holidays

Shotley | Chelmondiston | Woolverstone | Freston | Ipswich97
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Ipswich Robin Drive | Hawthorn Drive | Pinebrook | East Bergholt High School695/R
Schooldays only
                                            Service Number    695     695R                                                                   Service Number    695     695R

Robin Drive Opp Curlew Road                         0824    0824                     East Bergholt High School                                  1545    1545
Hawthorn Drive, Radcliff Drive                         0827    0827                     East Bergholt, Four Sisters B1070 Westbound   1547    1547
Pinebrook, Pinewood Surgery                          0832    0832                     Pinewood, Surgery                                             1603    1603
East Bergholt, Four Sisters Junction Lay-by     0849    0849                     Greenfinch Avenue                                           1605    1605
East Bergholt, Heath Road, High School         0852    0852                     Robin Drive, Curlew Road                                  1607    1607

No service on any other days



Further Information
ipswichbuses

ipswichbuses

ipswichbuses.co.uk

info@ipswichbuses.co.uk

Ipswich Buses customer helpline

01473 344 800 
Tower Ramparts Enquiry Office
12 Tower Ramparts
Ipswich
IP1 3DH
Office opening hours
Monday – Friday: 08:30–12:30 | 13:00–17:00
Saturday 10:00–14:00

Traveline for nationwide bus times
0871 200 22 33 
calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company's access charges

Download our App!
Scan the qr code to install our app, with it you can:

• Plan your journey 

• Track your bus in real time

• Check how busy your bus is  

• Purchase tickets on your phone

• Access timetable and map information 

@
www

        


